DESCRIPTION
The FF2 Series and FF3 Series are
magnetically actuated, non-contact
safety switches incorporated into a
threaded plastic housing for use in
machine guarding applications. These
products provide a preferred solution
where misalignment between guards,

FF2 Series and FF3 Series Non-Contact Safety Switches Datasheet   |   sps.honeywell.com/ast   |   3
FIGURE 3. MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (FOR REFERENCE ONLY: mm [in])
TABLE 2. ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
FF2 Series
FF2-10-AC-03 FF2 Series safety switch and actuator, Ø18 mm [0.71 in], 1NC, Vac contact rating
FF2-11-AC-03 FF2 Series safety switch and actuator, Ø18 mm [0.71 in], 1NC/1NO, Vac contact rating
FF2-10-DC-03 FF2 Series safety switch and actuator, Ø18 mm [0.71 in], 1NC, Vdc contact rating
FF2-11-DC-03 FF2 Series safety switch and actuator, Ø18 mm [0.71 in], 1NC/1NO, Vdc contact rating
FF3 Series
FF3-20-AC-03 FF3 Series safety switch and actuator, Ø30 mm [1.18 in], 2NC, Vac contact rating
FF3-21-AC-03 FF3 Series safety switch and actuator, Ø30 mm [1.18 in], 2NC/1NO, Vac contact rating
FF3-20-DC-03 FF3 Series safety switch and actuator, Ø30 mm [1.18 in], 2NC, Vdc contact rating
FF3-21-DC-03 FF3 Series safety switch and actuator, Ø30 mm [1.18 in], 2NC/1NO, Vdc contact rating
FIGURE 2. CONTACT CONFIGURATION DIAGRAMS*
*  Contact configurations shown under closed condition for guard device. Actuator has energized switch contacts, as shown.
FF2 Series FF3 Series
FF2 Series FF3 Series
FOR MORE INFORMATION
Honeywell Advanced Sensing
Technologies services its customers
through a worldwide network of sales
offices and distributors. For application
assistance, current specifications, pricing
or the nearest Authorized Distributor,
visit our website or call:
USA/Canada    +1 302 613 4491
Latin America  +1 305 805 8188
Europe         +44 1344 238258
Japan   +81 (0) 3-6730-7152
Singapore +65 6355 2828
Greater China +86 4006396841
Honeywell
Advanced Sensing Technologies
830 East Arapaho Road
Richardson, TX 75081
sps.honeywell.com/ast
WARRANTY/REMEDY
Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture
as being free of defective materials and
faulty workmanship during the applicable
warranty period. Honeywell’s standard product
warranty applies unless agreed to otherwise by
Honeywell in writing; please refer to your order
acknowledgment or consult your local sales
office for specific warranty details. If warranted
goods are returned to Honeywell during the
period of coverage, Honeywell will repair or
replace, at its option, without charge those
items that Honeywell, in its sole discretion,
finds defective. The foregoing is buyer’s sole
remedy and is in lieu of all other warranties,
expressed or implied, including those of
merchantability and fitness for a particular
purpose. In no event shall Honeywell be
liable for consequential, special, or indirect
damages.
While Honeywell may provide application
assistance personally, through our literature
and the Honeywell web site, it is buyer’s sole
responsibility to determine the suitability of
the product in the application.
Specifications may change without notice.
The information we supply is believed to
be accurate and reliable as of this writing.
However, Honeywell assumes no responsibility
for its use.
m WARNING
MISUSE OF
DOCUMENTATION
• The information presented in this